



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2192/2019  
CM No. 4501/2019

Ekta Sawhney

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N Bhat, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vasu Dubey, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Adjourned at the request of vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

List again on 20.09.2019.

Meanwhile, respondents shall comply with order dated 06.06.2019.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
12.09.2019  
*Shivalee*