



Sr. No.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH** 2020:JKLHC-JMU:10150  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2192/2019

Ekta Sawhney

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**31.08.2022**

Objections have been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

Four weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for respondent

No. 1 to file objections.

List on 14.10.2022.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
31.08.2022  
*Shivalee*