



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2192/2019
CM No. 4501/2019

Ext. Sawhney D/o Sh. Rajinder
Sawhney

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Abhya Thusoo, Advocate vice
Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1.
Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate for R- 2 & 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.11.2022

Reply has been filed by the respondents. Learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that in view of the reply certain facts pleaded are required to be responded for which she seeks time to file supplementary affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 13.02.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
23.11.2022
Muneesh