



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10150

Sr. No. 53

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2192/2019

Ekta Sawhney

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.09.2023

Petitioner is granted two weeks' further time to do the needful in terms of the previous order.

List on 30.10.2023.



(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.09.2023
Vishal