



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10150

Sr. No. 70

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2192/2019**

Ekta Sawhney D/O Sh. Rajinder  
Sawhney

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Abhya Thusoo, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.10.2023**

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit, by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.
2. List on 11.12.2023.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
30.10.2023  
*Sahil Padha*

सत्यमेव जयते