



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) 2192/2019

EKTA SAWHNEY D/O SH.RAJINDER ...**Petitioner/Appellant(s)**
SAWHNEY

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K THROUGH, SECRETARY ...**Respondent(s)**
INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

08.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of six weeks' to file supplementary affidavit.
2. List again on 10.07.2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2026

"ARIF"